ILLAWARRA
YO CLUB

21 January 2023

60th Anniversary Track Carnival

Incorporating the Elite NSW Country and
Metropolitan Championships

RBSIDEHTIAL®

sponsored by Jackson Residential

Hosted by Illawarra Cycle Club
Unanderra Velodrome
146 Princes Highway, Unanderra

lllawarra Cycle Club major Sponsor
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Welcome

The Illawarra Cycle Club would like to acknowledge the traditional custodians of the land we are on today,
Darhawal people. We recognise and appreciate their deep connection to the land, the waters and the
greater community. We pay our respects to Elders past, present and those emerging and extend our respect
to all Aboriginal and Torres Strait islander people living here today.

We extend a warm welcome to all riders, families and supporters to the 60th Anniversary Track Carnival
sponsored by Jackson Residential. This event will also incorporate the Elite NSW Country and Metropolitan

Championships for men and women.

We thank the competitors and their families for travelling to the lllawarra to compete and we wish you all
success.

Thank you also to the many volunteers who have made today happen, we appreciate your hard work and
commitment. On behalf of the club directors and committee we express our gratitude.

A reminder about our criterium racing tomorrow morning, sponsored by Perre Bros. Smash Repairs. We
have some great prize money on. Entry is via Buncheur and entries will be open till late tonight.

Draft program for the racing is below:

Start 1% Place 2" Place 3" Place 4* Place
Race Time Race Length
‘Ull HOS:OO H4 laps HSpeciaI prizes for competitors
‘U9 HOS:OO H4 laps HSpeciaI prizes for competitors
U1z |jos:15 |6 1aps s 25.00 [$ 1000 ||$ 5.00 |
bu1s  Jos:1s |6 Laps |$ 25.00 [$ 1000 ||$ 5.00 |
bmuis  Jos:30  |lismin+31aps  [[$ 5000 |[$ 25.00 [$ 10.00 |

DGrade [09:00 /15 mins plus 3 1aps || $100.00 |[$ 50.00 |$ 25.00 |$ 10.00
cGrade [09:30  [[20 mins plus 3 1aps || $100.00 ||$ 50.00 |$ 25.00 ||$ 10.00
BGrade |10:00 |25 mins plus 3 1aps | $100.00 ||$ 50.00 |$ 25.00 ||$ 10.00
\Women |10:35  [[25mins plus 31aps || $150.00 ||$ 75.00 |$ 50.00 ||$ 25.00
lAGrade |[11:10 |30 Mins plus 3 laps || $ 150.00 ||$ 75.00 |$ 50.00 ||$ 25.00

|
|
|
|
|
bwuis  Jos:30  ||15min+3 laps |s 5000 [$ 2500 |[$ 10.00 | |
}
|
|
|

And finally, if you race lllawarra Club racing and would like your own permanent race number, we are
auctioning them off. Head over to https://www.32auctions.com/ICCNumbers and bid on your favourite race
number to keep and be your own exclusive number.

Carnival Schedule

Saturday, 21 January

12.30pm Sign for all categories plus gearing roll out check for junior riders
1.00pm Racing start

Approx 5pm Half hour break and presentations of events 1-29

Approx 8pm Presentations events 30-51 and racing finish
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Illawarra Track Carnival

Saturday 1 pm — Event list

Race Ist 2nd 3rd

Number Information Laps place place Place

Special prizes for
1 U9 & Participation Scratch Race 2 competitors
Combined event but separate 4 15 510 5
2 U11 Boys & 11 Girls Scratch Race places for boys and girls 4 $15 $10 S5
3 U13 Girls Scratch Race 6 S15 S10 S5
4 U13 Boys Scratch Race 6 $15 $10 S5
5 U15 Women Scratch Race 10 $15 $10 S5
6 U15 Men Scratch Race 10 $15 $10 S5
7 U17 Women Scratch Race 15 $20 $15 $10
8 U17 Men Scratch Race 15 $20 $15 $10
Medals provided by
9 Elite Women Scratch Race Country-Metro Championships 20 Auscycling
10 Elite Men Scratch Race 30 $25 $20 $15
11 Men B Grade Scratch Race 15 $25 $20 $15
12 Men C Grade Scratch Race 15 $25 $20 $15
Special prizes for
13 U9 & Participation Scratch Race 3 competitors
14 U11 Boys & 11 Girls Elimination First 2 laps neutral $15 $10 S5
15 U13 Girls Elimination First 2 laps neutral $15 $10 S5
16 U13 Boys Elimination First 2 laps neutral $15 $10 S5
17 U15 Women Keirin Final 1-6 from Event 11 6 S15 S10 S5
18 U15 Men Keirin Consolation 7-12 from Event 13 6
19 U15 Men Keirin Final 1-6 from Event 13 6 S15 S10 S5
20 U17 Women Keirin Consolation 7-12 from Event 14 6
21 U17 Women Keirin Final 1-6 from Event 14 6 S25 S15 S10
22 U17 Men Keirin Consolation 7-12 from Event 11 6
23 U17 Men Keirin Final 1-6 from Event 11 6 $30 $25 $20
24 Men B Grade Keirin Consolation 7-12 from Event 13 6
25 Men B Grade Keirin Final 1-6 from Event 13 6 $30 $25 $20
26 Men C Grade Keirin Consolation 7-12 from Event 14 6
27 Men C Grade Keirin Final 1-6 from Event 14 6 $30 $25 $20
Elite Women Derby Heats - 4 Medals provided by
28 riders Country-Metro Championships 5 Auscycling
Medals provided by
29 Elite Men Derby Heats - 4 riders Country-Metro Championships 5 Auscycling
BREAK - 30min
Elite Women Derby Finals - 3 Medals provided by
30 riders Country-Metro Championships 5 Auscycling
Medals provided by
31 Elite Women Derby - Consolation | 4to 6 5 Auscycling
Medals provided by
32 Elite Men Derby Finals - 4 riders Country-Metro Championships 5 Auscycling

Page 3 of 6



EL] Ist 2nd 3rd
Number Event Information Laps place (o] E] Place
Medals provided by
33 Elite Men Derby - Consolation 5t08 5 Auscycling
Special prizes for
34 U9 & Participation Scratch Race competitors
35 U11 Boys & 11 Girls Scratch Race S15 S10 S5
36 U13 Girls Points Race 2 sprints -4, 0 S15 S10 S5
37 U13 Boys Points Race 2 sprints -4, 0 S15 S10 S5
38 U15 Women Points Race 3 sprints -8, 4,0 12 S15 S10 S5
39 U15 Men Points Race 3 sprints -8, 4,0 12 S15 $10 S5
40 U17 Women Points Race 4 sprints-12,8,4,0 16 $25 S15 $10
41 U17 Men Points Race 4 sprints-12,8,4,0 16 $25 S15 $10
42 Men B Grade Points Race 4 sprints- 12,8, 4,0 16 S35 $25 S15
43 Men C Grade Points Race 4 sprints-12,8,4,0 16 S35 $25 S15
44 Men's Wheel Race 6 $200 $125 $75
Special prizes for
45 U9 & Participation Handicap 2 competitors
46 U11B & G, U11B & G Wheel Race 4 $30 $20 $10
47 U13B & U13G Wheel Race 4 $50 $25 $15
48 U15M & U15W Wheel Race 4 $75 $40 $25
49 U17M & U17W Wheel Race 6 $100 S50 $30
50 U19 W & Women's Wheel Race 6 $200 $125 S75
Medals provided by
51 Elite Men Points Race Country-Metro Championships 74 Auscycling
7 sprints - 60, 50, 40, 30, 20, 10,
0

Competitor list

Sophie
Lauren
Jessica
Keira
Luke
Ryan
Simon
James
Zachary
Xavier
Zane
Kai
Curtis
Ryan
David
Rowan
Gary
Cameron
David

Pappas 1
Bates 2
Reeve 3
Will 4
Britten 10
Britten 11
Kersten 12
Langedyk 13
Marshall 14
Bland 15
Fisher 16
Goltman 17
Trkulja 18
Bates 20
Deitz 21
Drummond 22
Mandy 23
Oke 24
Sitsky 25

Elite Women
20 Elite Women
140 Elite Women
30 Elite Women
40 Elite Men
30 Elite Men
90 Elite Men
70 Elite Men
0 Elite Men
80 Elite Men
100 Elite Men
60 Elite Men
110 Elite Men
200 Division 2 Men
175 Division 2 Men
170 Division 2 Men
185 Division 2 Men
160 Division 2 Men
160 Division 2 Men

Neo Cycling Club

Canberra Cycling Club

Neo Cycling Club

Lidcombe Auburn CC
Illawarra Cycle Club
Illawarra Cycle Club
Illawarra Cycle Club
Illawarra Cycle Club

St George Cycling Club
Orange Cycle Club

Southern Cross Cycle Club
Lidcombe Auburn Cycle Club
Nowra Velo Club

Vikings Cycling Club
Illawarra Cycle Club
Lidcombe Auburn Cycle Club
Illawarra Cycle Club

Wagga Wagga Cycling Club
Canberra Cycling Club
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First name

Sinclair
Andrew
Christopher
Daniel
Georgia

Deborah
Alison
Sian
Lucy
Sorelle
Sarah

John
Wayne
Jonathan
Paul
Gary
Steven
Callum
Gerard
Steve
Adrian
Jay
William
Tony
Jack
Adam
Alex
Samuel
Gus
Grace
Sophie
Eve
Annika
Wynter
Ailish
Ashleigh
Kate
Joshua
Oliver
Grace
Allegra
Grace
Idris
Sean

Surname

Taylor
Stevenson
Allen
Swanbury
Bonora

Coulls

Hale
Mulholland
O'Shaughnessy
Prince
Stephens

Astridge
Bensley
Bonora
Dyason
Halloran
Jones
Kinnaird
Mcdermott
Mclean
Mcmillan
Peace
Pereyra
Unicomb
Wighton
Shepard
Verdi
Cockrem
Parrish
Lesui
Peace
Alcock
Astridge
Bradshaw
Burke
Maas
Barett
Cockrem
Morris
Alcock
Beretov
Jakobsen
Arthur
Bates

Race
Number
26
27
28
29
30

31

32

33

34

35

36

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76

Handicap

185
180
180
155
120

60
180
220
200
160
TBH

240
190
190
TBH
250
175
120
195
220
195
210
150
230
140
205
165
60
50
100

10
20

80
10
TBH
60
40
50
140
150
100
10

Race Category

Division 2 Men
Division 2 Men
Division 2 Men
Division 2 Men
Division 3
Women
Division 3
Women
Division 3
Women
Division 3
Women
Division 3
Women
Division 3
Women
Division 3
Women
Division 3 Men
Division 3 Men
Division 3 Men
Division 3 Men
Division 3 Men
Division 3 Men
Division 3 Men
Division 3 Men
Division 3 Men
Division 3 Men
Division 3 Men
Division 3 Men
Division 3 Men
Division 3 Men
Division 3 Men
Division 3 Men
u9
U9
U9
U9
U9
U11 Girls
U11 Girls
U11 Girls
U11 Girls
U11 Girls
Ul1l Boys
U1l Boys
U13 Girls
U13 Girls
U13 Girls
U13 Boys
U13 Boys

Club

Neo Cycling Club

Northern Sydney CC

[llawarra Cycle Club

lllawarra CC

Bankstown Sports Cycling Club

[llawarra Cycle Club
Vikings Cycling Club
Vikings Cycling Club
Neo Cycling Club
Neo Cycling Club
Vikings Cycling Club

Canberra Cycling Club
Goulburn Cycle Club INC
Parklife Cycling Club
Tolland Cycling Club
Orange Cycle Club

Vikings Cycling Club
Central Coast Cycling Club
Bankstown Sports Cycling Club
Wagga Wagga Cycling Club
Nowra Velo Club

Wagga Wagga Cycling Club
Rapha Cycling Club Sydney
St George Cycling Club
Central Coast Cycling Club
Randwick CC

Nowra Velo Club

Illawarra Cycle Club
Illawarra Cycle Club
Illawarra Cycle Club
Wagga Wagga Cycling Club
Illawarra Cycle Club
Canberra Cycling Club
Sydney BMX Club

Neo Cycling Club

Vikings Cycling Club
[llawarra CC

Illawarra Cycle Club
Illawarra Cycle Club
Illawarra Cycle Club
Illawarra Cycle Club
Illawarra Cycle Club
Newcastle Hunter Cycling Club
Vikings Cycling Club
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First name

Harley
Ryder
Archer
Jasper
Wwill
James
James
Thomas
Luke
Lucy
Keira
Darcy
Zoe
Charlotte
Erin
Hugo
Caleb
Will
Anderson
Leif
Gabriel
Joshua
William
Ruben
Nate
Ollie
Luca
James
Elsie
Hayley
Anna
Hannah
Isobel
Caitlin
Natasha
Annie
Emily
Chloe
Charles
Jeremy
Cooper
Liam
Tom
Patrick
Alexander
Jude

Surname

Bradshaw
Lindley
Oke
Shelbourn
Sherringham
Zucchiatti
Zucchiatti
Allen
Barett
Allen
Drummond
Henwood
Maye
O'Shaughnessy
Prince
Alcock
Ashpole
Astridge
Dell
Ingwersen
Jakobsen
Moore
Peace
Shepard
Stirling
Taylor
Zucchiatti
Allen

Apps

Dell
Dubier
Pettett
Prince
Rose
Sitsky
Taylor
Watch
Pragt
Alcock
Cannon
Finkbeiner
Goltman
I'Ons
Maye
O'Shaughnessy
Williams

Race
Number
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127

Handicap

30
110

TBH
40
20
10
50

TBH
90

110

100

120

160

170
60

140
30
70
150
20
25
80

TBH
50
10

TBH
70
50
20
40

140
120
160
100
60
TBH
120
40

20
100
60
160
140

Race Category

U13 Boys
U13 Boys
U13 Boys
U13 Boys
U13 Boys
U13 Boys
U13 Boys
U13 Boys
U13 Boys
U15 Girls
U15 Girls
U15 Girls
U15 Girls
U15 Girls
U15 Girls
U15 Boys
U15 Boys
U15 Boys
U15 Boys
U15 Boys
U15 Boys
U15 Boys
U15 Boys
U15 Boys
U15 Boys
U15 Boys
U15 Boys
U15 Boys
U17 Girls
U17 Girls
U17 Girls
U17 Girls
U17 Girls
U17 Girls
U17 Girls
U17 Girls
U17 Girls
U17 Girls
Ul7 Boys
Ul7 Boys
Ul7 Boys
Ul7 Boys
U1l7 Boys
U1l7 Boys
U1l7 Boys
U1l7 Boys

Club

Lidcombe Auburn Cycle Club
Illawarra Cycle Club

Wagga Wagga Cycling Club
[llawarra Cycle Club
Bankstown Sports Cycling Club
Neo Cycling Club

Neo Cycling Club

Illawarra CC

Illawarra CC

Illawarra Cycle Club

Lidcombe Auburn Cycle Club
Canberra Cycling Club
Lidcombe Auburn Cycle Club
Parklife Cycling Club

Neo Cycling Club

Illawarra Cycle Club

Newcastle Hunter Cycling Club
Canberra Cycling Club
Newcastle Hunter Cycling Club
Dulwich Hill Bicycle Club
Illawarra Cycle Club

Neo Cycling Club

Wagga Wagga Cycling Club
Randwick Botany Cycling Club
Sydney BMX Club

Neo Cycling Club

Neo Cycling Club

lllawarra CC

Goulburn Cycle Club INC
Newcastle Hunter Cycling Club
Lidcombe Auburn Cycle Club
Canberra Cycling Club

Neo Cycling Club

Newcastle Hunter Cycling Club
Canberra Cycling Club

Neo Cycling Club

Vikings Cycling Club

Canberra CC

Illawarra Cycle Club

Neo Cycling Club

St George Cycling Club
Lidcombe Auburn Cycle Club
Illawarra Cycle Club

Lidcombe Auburn Cycle Club
Parklife Cycling Club

Illawarra Cycle Club
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