

21 January 2023

# **60th Anniversary Track Carnival**

## Incorporating the Elite NSW Country and Metropolitan Championships



#### sponsored by Jackson Residential

Hosted by Illawarra Cycle Club Unanderra Velodrome

146 Princes Highway, Unanderra

Illawarra Cycle Club major Sponsor



### Welcome

The Illawarra Cycle Club would like to acknowledge the traditional custodians of the land we are on today, Darhawal people. We recognise and appreciate their deep connection to the land, the waters and the greater community. We pay our respects to Elders past, present and those emerging and extend our respect to all Aboriginal and Torres Strait islander people living here today.

We extend a warm welcome to all riders, families and supporters to the 60th Anniversary Track Carnival sponsored by Jackson Residential. This event will also incorporate the Elite NSW Country and Metropolitan Championships for men and women.

We thank the competitors and their families for travelling to the Illawarra to compete and we wish you all success.

Thank you also to the many volunteers who have made today happen, we appreciate your hard work and commitment. On behalf of the club directors and committee we express our gratitude.

A reminder about our criterium racing tomorrow morning, sponsored by Perre Bros. Smash Repairs. We have some great prize money on. Entry is via Buncheur and entries will be open till late tonight.

	Start		1 <sup>st</sup> Place	2 <sup>nd</sup> Place	3 <sup>rd</sup> Place	4 <sup>th</sup> Place	
Race	Time	Race Length					
U11	08:00	4 laps	Special prizes for competitors		ors		
U9	08:00	4 laps	Special prizes for competitors				
JBU13	08:15	6 laps	\$ 25.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5.00		
JGU13	08:15	6 Laps	\$ 25.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5.00		
JMU15	08:30	15min + 3 laps	\$ 50.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10.00		
JWU15	08:30	15min+3 laps	\$ 50.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10.00		
D Grade	09:00	15 mins plus 3 laps	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10.00	
C Grade	09:30	20 mins plus 3 laps	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10.00	
B Grade	10:00	25 mins plus 3 laps	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10.00	
Women	10:35	25mins plus 3 laps	\$ 150.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25.00	
A Grade	11:10	30 Mins plus 3 laps	\$ 150.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25.00	

Draft program for the racing is below:

And finally, if you race Illawarra Club racing and would like your own permanent race number, we are auctioning them off. Head over to <u>https://www.32auctions.com/ICCNumbers</u> and bid on your favourite race number to keep and be your own exclusive number.

## **Carnival Schedule**

#### Saturday, 21 January

12.30pm	Sign for all categories plus gearing roll out check for junior riders
1.00pm	Racing start
Approx 5pm	Half hour break and presentations of events 1-29
Approx 8pm	Presentations events 30-51 and racing finish









#### Illawarra Track Carnival

#### Saturday 1 pm – Event list

Race				lst	2nd	3rd
Number	Event	Information	Laps	place	place	Place
1	U9 & Participation Scratch Race		2	Special p competit		
		Combined event but separate		\$15	\$10	\$5
2	U11 Boys & 11 Girls Scratch Race	places for boys and girls	4	\$15	\$10	\$5
3	U13 Girls Scratch Race		6	\$15	\$10	\$5
4	U13 Boys Scratch Race		6	\$15	\$10	\$5
5	U15 Women Scratch Race		10	\$15	\$10	\$5
6	U15 Men Scratch Race		10	\$15	\$10	\$5
7	U17 Women Scratch Race		15	\$20	\$15	\$10
8	U17 Men Scratch Race		15	\$20	\$15	\$10
				-	provided b	/
9	Elite Women Scratch Race	Country-Metro Championships	20	Auscyclin	-	
10	Elite Men Scratch Race		30	\$25	\$20	\$15
11	Men B Grade Scratch Race		15	\$25	\$20	\$15
12	Men C Grade Scratch Race		15	\$25	\$20	\$15
13	U9 & Participation Scratch Race		3	Special p competit		
14	U11 Boys & 11 Girls Elimination	First 2 laps neutral		\$15	\$10	\$5
15	U13 Girls Elimination	First 2 laps neutral		\$15	\$10	\$5
16	U13 Boys Elimination	First 2 laps neutral		\$15	\$10	\$5
17	U15 Women Keirin Final	1-6 from Event 11	6	\$15	\$10	\$5
18	U15 Men Keirin Consolation	7-12 from Event 13	6			
19	U15 Men Keirin Final	1-6 from Event 13	6	\$15	\$10	\$5
20	U17 Women Keirin Consolation	7-12 from Event 14	6			
21	U17 Women Keirin Final	1-6 from Event 14	6	\$25	\$15	\$10
22	U17 Men Keirin Consolation	7-12 from Event 11	6			
23	U17 Men Keirin Final	1-6 from Event 11	6	\$30	\$25	\$20
24	Men B Grade Keirin Consolation	7-12 from Event 13	6			
25	Men B Grade Keirin Final	1-6 from Event 13	6	\$30	\$25	\$20
26	Men C Grade Keirin Consolation	7-12 from Event 14	6			
27	Men C Grade Keirin Final	1-6 from Event 14	6	\$30	\$25	\$20
	Elite Women Derby Heats - 4				provided by	
28	riders	Country-Metro Championships	5	Auscyclin	-	
29	Elite Men Derby Heats - 4 riders	Country-Metro Championships	5	Auscyclir	provided by	
	BREAK - 30min			/ tubeyem	<u>סי</u>	
	Elite Women Derby Finals - 3			Medals p	provided by	
30	riders	Country-Metro Championships	5	Auscycling		
31	Elite Women Derby - Consolation	4 to 6	5	Medals provided by Auscycling		
					rovided by	,
32	Elite Men Derby FInals - 4 riders	Country-Metro Championships	5	Auscyclir	-	

Race Number	Event	Information	Laps	lst place	2nd place	3rd Place
				Medals provided by		
33	Elite Men Derby - Consolation	5 to 8	5	Auscyclin	-	
34	U9 & Participation Scratch Race			Special prizes for competitors		
35	U11 Boys & 11 Girls Scratch Race		6	\$15	\$10	\$5
36	U13 Girls Points Race	2 sprints - 4, 0	8	\$15	\$10	\$5
37	U13 Boys Points Race	2 sprints - 4, 0	8	\$15	\$10	\$5
38	U15 Women Points Race	3 sprints - 8, 4, 0	12	\$15	\$10	\$5
39	U15 Men Points Race	3 sprints - 8, 4, 0	12	\$15	\$10	\$5
40	U17 Women Points Race	4 sprints - 12, 8, 4, 0	16	\$25	\$15	\$10
41	U17 Men Points Race	4 sprints - 12, 8, 4, 0	16	\$25	\$15	\$10
42	Men B Grade Points Race	4 sprints - 12, 8, 4, 0	16	\$35	\$25	\$15
43	Men C Grade Points Race	4 sprints - 12, 8, 4, 0	16	\$35	\$25	\$15
44	Men's Wheel Race		6	\$200 \$125		\$75
45	U9 & Participation Handicap		2	Special p competit		
46	U11B & G, U11B & G Wheel Race		4	\$30	\$20	\$10
47	U13B & U13G Wheel Race		4	\$50	\$25	\$15
48	U15M & U15W Wheel Race		4	\$75	\$40	\$25
49	U17M & U17W Wheel Race		6	\$100	\$50	\$30
50	U19 W & Women's Wheel Race		6	\$200	\$125	\$75
51	Elite Men Points Race	Country-Metro Championships	74	Medals provided by Auscycling		
		7 sprints - 60, 50, 40, 30, 20, 10, 0				

#### **Competitor list**

First name	Surname	Race Number	Handicap	Race Category	Club
Sophie	Pappas	1	40	Elite Women	Neo Cycling Club
Lauren	Bates	2	20	Elite Women	Canberra Cycling Club
Jessica	Reeve	3	140	Elite Women	Neo Cycling Club
Keira	Will	4	30	Elite Women	Lidcombe Auburn CC
Luke	Britten	10	40	Elite Men	Illawarra Cycle Club
Ryan	Britten	11	30	Elite Men	Illawarra Cycle Club
Simon	Kersten	12	90	Elite Men	Illawarra Cycle Club
James	Langedyk	13	70	Elite Men	Illawarra Cycle Club
Zachary	Marshall	14	0	Elite Men	St George Cycling Club
Xavier	Bland	15	80	Elite Men	Orange Cycle Club
Zane	Fisher	16	100	Elite Men	Southern Cross Cycle Club
Kai	Goltman	17	60	Elite Men	Lidcombe Auburn Cycle Club
Curtis	Trkulja	18	110	Elite Men	Nowra Velo Club
Ryan	Bates	20	200	Division 2 Men	Vikings Cycling Club
David	Deitz	21	175	Division 2 Men	Illawarra Cycle Club
Rowan	Drummond	22	170	Division 2 Men	Lidcombe Auburn Cycle Club
Gary	Mandy	23	185	Division 2 Men	Illawarra Cycle Club
Cameron	Oke	24	160	Division 2 Men	Wagga Wagga Cycling Club
David	Sitsky	25	160	Division 2 Men	Canberra Cycling Club

First name	Surname	Race Number	Handicap	Race Category	Club
Sinclair	Taylor	26	185	Division 2 Men	Neo Cycling Club
Andrew	Stevenson	27	180	Division 2 Men	Northern Sydney CC
Christopher	Allen	28	180	Division 2 Men	Illawarra Cycle Club
Daniel	Swanbury	29	155	Division 2 Men	Illawarra CC
Georgia	Bonora	30	120	Division 3 Women	Bankstown Sports Cycling Club
Deborah	Coulls	31	60	Division 3 Women	Illawarra Cycle Club
Alison	Hale	32	180	Division 3 Women	Vikings Cycling Club
Sian	Mulholland	33	220	Division 3 Women	Vikings Cycling Club
Lucy	O'Shaughnessy	34	200	Division 3 Women	Neo Cycling Club
Sorelle	Prince	35	160	Division 3 Women	Neo Cycling Club
Sarah	Stephens	36	ТВН	Division 3 Women	Vikings Cycling Club
John	Astridge	40	240	Division 3 Men	Canberra Cycling Club
Wayne	Bensley	41	190	Division 3 Men	Goulburn Cycle Club INC
Jonathan	Bonora	42	190	Division 3 Men	Parklife Cycling Club
Paul	Dyason	43	ТВН	Division 3 Men	Tolland Cycling Club
Gary	Halloran	44	250	Division 3 Men	Orange Cycle Club
Steven	Jones	45	175	Division 3 Men	Vikings Cycling Club
Callum	Kinnaird	46	120	Division 3 Men	Central Coast Cycling Club
Gerard	Mcdermott	47	195	Division 3 Men	Bankstown Sports Cycling Club
Steve	Mclean	48	220	Division 3 Men	Wagga Wagga Cycling Club
Adrian	Mcmillan	49	195	Division 3 Men	Nowra Velo Club
Jay	Peace	50	210	Division 3 Men	Wagga Wagga Cycling Club
William	Pereyra	51	150	Division 3 Men	Rapha Cycling Club Sydney
Tony	Unicomb	52	230	Division 3 Men	St George Cycling Club
Jack	Wighton	53	140	Division 3 Men	Central Coast Cycling Club
Adam	Shepard	54	205	Division 3 Men	Randwick CC
Alex	Verdi	55	165	Division 3 Men	Nowra Velo Club
Samuel	Cockrem	60	60	U9	Illawarra Cycle Club
Gus	Parrish	61	50	U9	Illawarra Cycle Club
Grace	Lesui	62	100	U9	Illawarra Cycle Club
Sophie	Peace	63	0	U9	Wagga Wagga Cycling Club
Eve	Alcock	64	10	U9	Illawarra Cycle Club
Annika	Astridge	65	20	U11 Girls	Canberra Cycling Club
Wynter	Bradshaw	66	0	U11 Girls	Sydney BMX Club
Ailish	Burke	67	80	U11 Girls	Neo Cycling Club
Ashleigh	Maas	68	10	U11 Girls	Vikings Cycling Club
Kate	Barett	69	TBH	U11 Girls	Illawarra CC
Joshua	Cockrem	70	60	U11 Boys	Illawarra Cycle Club
Oliver	Morris	71	40	U11 Boys	Illawarra Cycle Club
Grace	Alcock	72	50	U13 Girls	Illawarra Cycle Club
Allegra	Beretov	73	140	U13 Girls	Illawarra Cycle Club
Grace	Jakobsen	74	150	U13 Girls	Illawarra Cycle Club
Idris	Arthur	75	100	U13 Boys	Newcastle Hunter Cycling Club
Sean	Bates	76	10	U13 Boys	Vikings Cycling Club

First name	Surname	Race Number	Handicap	Race Category	Club	
Harley	Bradshaw	77	30	U13 Boys	Lidcombe Auburn Cycle Club	
Ryder	Lindley	78	110	U13 Boys	Illawarra Cycle Club	
Archer	Oke	79	0	U13 Boys	Wagga Wagga Cycling Club	
Jasper	Shelbourn	80	твн	U13 Boys	Illawarra Cycle Club	
Will	Sherringham	81	40	U13 Boys	Bankstown Sports Cycling Club	
James	Zucchiatti	82	20	U13 Boys	Neo Cycling Club	
James	Zucchiatti	83	10	U13 Boys	Neo Cycling Club	
Thomas	Allen	84	50	U13 Boys	Illawarra CC	
Luke	Barett	85	ТВН	U13 Boys	Illawarra CC	
Lucy	Allen	90	90	U15 Girls	Illawarra Cycle Club	
Keira	Drummond	91	110	U15 Girls	Lidcombe Auburn Cycle Club	
Darcy	Henwood	92	100	U15 Girls	Canberra Cycling Club	
Zoe	Maye	93	120	U15 Girls	Lidcombe Auburn Cycle Club	
Charlotte	O'Shaughnessy	94	160	U15 Girls	Parklife Cycling Club	
Erin	Prince	95	170	U15 Girls	Neo Cycling Club	
Hugo	Alcock	96	60	U15 Boys	Illawarra Cycle Club	
Caleb	Ashpole	97	140	U15 Boys	Newcastle Hunter Cycling Club	
Will	Astridge	98	30	U15 Boys	Canberra Cycling Club	
Anderson	Dell	99	70	U15 Boys	Newcastle Hunter Cycling Club	
Leif	Ingwersen	100	150	U15 Boys	Dulwich Hill Bicycle Club	
Gabriel	Jakobsen	101	20	U15 Boys	Illawarra Cycle Club	
Joshua	Moore	102	25	U15 Boys	Neo Cycling Club	
William	Peace	103	80	U15 Boys	Wagga Wagga Cycling Club	
Ruben	Shepard	104	0	U15 Boys	Randwick Botany Cycling Club	
Nate	Stirling	105	ТВН	U15 Boys	Sydney BMX Club	
Ollie	Taylor	106	50	U15 Boys	Neo Cycling Club	
Luca	Zucchiatti	107	10	U15 Boys	Neo Cycling Club	
James	Allen	108	ТВН	U15 Boys	Illawarra CC	
Elsie	Apps	110	70	U17 Girls	Goulburn Cycle Club INC	
Hayley	Dell	111	50	U17 Girls	Newcastle Hunter Cycling Club	
Anna	Dubier	112	20	U17 Girls	Lidcombe Auburn Cycle Club	
Hannah	Pettett	113	40	U17 Girls	Canberra Cycling Club	
Isobel	Prince	114	140	U17 Girls	Neo Cycling Club	
Caitlin	Rose	115	120	U17 Girls	Newcastle Hunter Cycling Club	
Natasha	Sitsky	116	160	U17 Girls	Canberra Cycling Club	
Annie	Taylor	117	100	U17 Girls	Neo Cycling Club	
Emily	Watch	118	60	U17 Girls	Vikings Cycling Club	
Chloe	Pragt	119	TBH	U17 Girls	Canberra CC	
Charles	Alcock	120	120	U17 Boys	Illawarra Cycle Club	
Jeremy	Cannon	121	40	U17 Boys	Neo Cycling Club	
Cooper	Finkbeiner	122	0	U17 Boys	St George Cycling Club	
Liam	Goltman	123	20	U17 Boys	Lidcombe Auburn Cycle Club	
Tom	l'Ons	124	100	U17 Boys	Illawarra Cycle Club	
Patrick	Maye	125	60	U17 Boys	Lidcombe Auburn Cycle Club	
Alexander	O'Shaughnessy	126	160	U17 Boys	Parklife Cycling Club	
Jude	Williams	127	140	U17 Boys	Illawarra Cycle Club	